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Alfalfa Hay, 2007

Acres Harvested 24,800
Yield - Tons/Acre 6.1
Prod. - Tons 151,600
Farm Value $16,900, 700
All Other Hay, 2007
Acres Harvested 7,400
Yield - Tons/Acre 1.7
Prod. - Tons 12,400
Farm Value $1,031,100
All Hay, 2007
Acres Harvested 32,200
Yield - Tons/Acre 5.1
Prod. - Tons 164,000
Farm Value $17,931,800
Pasture Acreage-2002 Census OF Ag 80,000
Cattle Inventory, Jan. 1, 2008 1/
All Cattle 226,100
Cows That Have Calved 18,900
Beef 3/
Mi Ik 3/
Other Cattle 207,200
Cattle On Feed 186,800
Calves Born In 2007 17,500
Cattle Inventory Value 1/
Cattle & Calves, Jan. 1, 2008 $196,710,000
Production 1/
Milk, 2007 (1,000 Lbs.) 3/
Farm Value 3/

1/ Hogs, sheep, and poultry estimates are not
available at the county level.

2/ Data not published for all practices because of
insufficient reports or relative unimportance of
some practices.

3/ Data not published to avoid disclosure of
individual reports.
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Census Population, 2007

No. OF Farms, 2007

Land in Farms, 2007 (Acres)
Acres Harvested, 2007

Farm Value of Crops Harv., 2007

Value of Cattle & Milk Prod., 2007
Precipitation Jan.-Dec., 2007 (In.)
Precipitation 30 Year Average (In.)

Wheat, 2007

Acres Seeded 1In 2006

Acres Harvested in 2007
Yield - Bu./Acre
Prod. - Bu.
Farm Value

Irrigated Acres Harv.

Yield - Bu./Acre
Prod. - Bu.

Cont. Crop Dryland Acres Harv.

Yield - Bu./Acre
Prod. - Bu.

Summer Fallow Acres Harv.
Yield - Bu./Acre
Prod. - Bu.

Corn, 2007

Acres Planted

Acres Harv. For Grain
Yield - Bu./Acre
Prod. - Bu.

Farm Value
Irrigated Acres Harv.
Yield - Bu./Acre
Prod. - Bu.
Non-lrrigated Acres Harv.
Yield - Bu./Acre
Prod. - Bu.

Acres Harv. For Silage
Yield - Tons/Acre
Prod. - Tons
Farm Value

69

5,641

460

505,000
333,670
$156,404,000
$150,879,400
22.51

23.05

143,500
132,100
49

6,493,000
$40,105,000
41,300

56
2,316,000
10,300

48
493,600
80,500

46
3,683,400

86,700
79,000

199
15,718,000
$65,603,500
73,400

210
15,403,000
5,600

Rank In
State

Sorghum, 2007

Acres Planted

Acres Harv. For Grain
Yield - Bu./Acre
Prod. - Bu.

Farm Value
Irrigated Acres Harv.
Yield - Bu./Acre
Prod. - Bu.
Non-Irrigated Acres Harv.
Yield - Bu./Acre
Prod. - Bu.

Acres Harv. For Silage
Yield - Tons/Acre
Prod. - Tons
Farm Value

Sunflowers, 2007
Acres Planted
Acres Harvested
Yield - Lb./Acre
Prod. - Lb.
Farm Value

Soybeans, 2007
Acres Planted
Acres Harvested
Yield - Bu./Acre
Prod. - Bu.
Farm Value
Irrigated Acres Harv.
Yield - Bu./Acre
Prod. - Bu.
Non-Irrigated Acres Harv.
Yield - Bu./Acre
Prod. - Bu.

72,600
68,700

77
5,323,000
$21,142,000
9,000

109

984,200

2,700
2,600
1,688
4,389,800
$823,100

7,700
7,600

46

349,800
$3,675,000

Rank In
State
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